
EMPLOYEE DIRECTORY

2948 Memorial Hwy

Wastewater Treatment Plant 182 Memorial Hwy 625-1599 Website: www.townoflakelure.com

Hydroelectric Plant 198 Buffalo Shoals Road 139

Hydroelectric Plant (recorded message) 625-9226

Fire Station 622 Memorial Hwy 625-9333

Golf Course 658 Memorial Hwy 625-4472

Public Works 136 Bottomless Pools Road 625-4696

Lake Operations 197 Buffalo Shoals Road 625-9983 ext. 501

Police Patrol Boat 2950 Memorial Highway 447-7430 (cell)

Department Employee Title Office Cell Home Email

Mayor's Office Bob Keith Mayor Bob Keith 118 551-9311 625-2874 mayor@townoflakelure.com

Council John Moore Mayor Pro Tem John Moore (864) 706-4050 625-2141 commissionermoore@townoflakelure.com

Council Mary Ann Silvey Commissioner Mary Ann Silvey 243-3787 625-9360 commissionersilvey@townoflakelure.com

Council Bob Cameron Commissioner Bob Cameron 625-8787 commissionercameron@townoflakelure.com

Council Stephen M. Webber Commissioner Stephen M. Webber 674-3582 ustabearmy@aol.com

Council Chamber 121

Back Kitchen 126

Conference Room 122

Conf. Room Speakerphone 130

Front Copier 124

Lobby Phone 128

Administration Ron Nalley Town Manager 101 townmgr@townoflakelure.com

Administration Sam Karr Finance Director 102 findir@townoflakelure.com

Administration Andi Calvert Town Clerk 104 townclerk@townoflakelure.com

Administration Anita Taylor Human Resources Dir/Dep Town Clk 106 personnel@townoflakelure.com

Administration Linda Ward Customer Services Supervisor 129 cs@townoflakelure.com

Administration Michelle Jolley Customer Service Collections Clerk 100 receptionist@townoflakelure.com

Community Development Shannon Baldwin Community Development Director 107 cdd@townoflakelure.com

Community Development Vacant Zoning Adm./Code Enforcement Off. 117 za@townoflakelure.com

Community Development Suzy Smoyer Planner/Subdvision Administrator psa@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Vacant Public Works Director 21201 publicworks@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Mark Pobanz Water System Supervisor 21202 watersuper@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Chuck Ammacher Street Maintenance Supervisor 21201 watertec@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Gunar Harris Maintenance Technician 21201 mainworker@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Melodie Potter Parks & Recreation Supervisor 21201 parks@townoflakelure.com

Public Works Andie Ogle Parks & Recreation Maint Technician 21201 parks@townoflakelure.com

Lake Operations Dean Givens Director of Lake Operations 501 447-7430 loa@townoflakelure.com

Lake Operations Clint Calhoun Environmental Mgnt. Officer 502 eco@townoflakelure.com

Hydroelectric & 

Sewer Collection System
Donnie McCraw

Hydroelectric Plant Supervisor 

Sewer Collection System Supervisor
504 hydro@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Ronald Morgan Fire Chief / Emergency Mgmt. Director 22401 llfire@bellsouth.net

Fire/Safety Dustin Waycaster Asst. Fire Chief/Emergency Mgmt. llfiredw@bellsouth.net

Fire/Safety Matthew Pittman Firefighter matthew.pittman@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Nathan Dollinger Firefighter nathan.dollinger@townoflakelure.com

Fire/Safety Casey McIntosh Fire Lieutenant llfirecaseym@bellsouth.net

Fire/Safety Chris Melton Fire Lieutenant llfirejchrism@bellsouth.net

Police Sean Humphries Police Chief 108 policechief@townoflakelure.com

Police Kat Canant Police Office Assistant 109 police@townoflakelure.com

Police Andrew Greenway Sergeant 113 agreenway@townoflakelure.com

Police Glen Gittens Sergeant 127 ggittens@townoflakelure.com

Police Aaron Collins Corporal 116 acollins@townoflakelure.com

Police Carl Umphlett Corporal 112 cumphlett@townoflakelure.com

Town of Lake Lure

PO Box 255

Lake Lure, NC 28746

Reception:

625-9983

Fax:

625-8371
townhall@townoflakelure.comEmail:
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Police Chris Shuford Police Officer 111 cshuford@townoflakelure.com

Police Bryan Toney Police Officer 114 btoney@townoflakelure.com

Police Vacant Police Officer

Police Lee Edwards Police Officer 132 ledwards@townoflakelure.com

Service Providers

Public Information Valerie Hoffman Public Information Officer writerworks@mindspring.com

Golf Course Dale Minick Golf Course Manager 625-4472 dgolf16710@aol.com

Marina/Beach/Tours Sonya Ledford Lake Lure Tours and Beach Manager 625-1373 sonya.ledford@lakelure.com

Watewater Treatment Plant Don Byers Byers Environmental don@brownpa.net

Housekeeping Lynne Bueno

Technology Advanced Data & Network Solutions 285-8882 help@adnsolutions.com

Town Engineers Jeffrey Brown Brown Consultants, PA jeffrey@brownpa.net

Town Engineers Harlow Brown Brown Consultants, PA harlow@brownpa.net

Dam Maintenance John Wilson Contractor

Dam Engineer Charlie Mierek Clifton Corp mierek@cliftonpower.com

ABC Store Woody Price Store Manager 625-2306

Welcome Center Tourism Development Authority 287-1220
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